
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014936-2024 

Contract

CPU 6793 Fixed & Portable Fire Safety Appliances-
Repairs and Maintenance

Nottingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014936

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040213  

Published 10 May 2024, 11:08am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House, Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

Contact

Ms Erica Fenton

Email

erica.fenton@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1158761143

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014936-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014936-2024
mailto:erica.fenton@nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CPU 6793 Fixed & Portable Fire Safety Appliances-Repairs and Maintenance

Reference number

DN708750

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50413200 - Repair and maintenance services of firefighting equipment

http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottingham City Council is seeking tenders from suitably experienced and qualified entities
for the provision of the following services:

1. Planned Maintenance

2. Reactive & Remedial Works

To the following assets:

i) Fire Hydrants

ii) Fire Protection Equipment

iii) Fire Shutters and Curtains

iv) Smoke Vents

v) Wet and Dry Risers

vi) Fire Dampers

Further information on the project specifics can be located in the tender documents.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF14 - Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Nottingham City Council is seeking tenders from suitably experienced and qualified entities
for the provision of the following services:

1. Planned Maintenance

2. Reactive & Remedial Works

To the following assets:

i) Fire Hydrants

ii) Fire Protection Equipment

iii) Fire Shutters and Curtains

iv) Smoke Vents

v) Wet and Dry Risers

vi) Fire Dampers

Further information on the project specifics can be located in the tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-003325

Section V. Award of contract

Title

CPU 6793 Fixed & Portable Fire Safety Appliances-Repairs and Maintenance

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/003325-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Churches Fire Security Limited

Fire House Mayflower Close Chandlers Ford

Eastleigh

SO53 4AR

Email

paul.swift@churchesfire.com

Telephone

+44 03706084350

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

mailto:paul.swift@churchesfire.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Courts of England and Wales

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T22:44:30+0100
	TCPDF




